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House Bill No. 979

(By Mg. Ours)

[Passed March 8, 1967; in effect ninety days from passage.}

AN ACT to repeal chapter one hundred and forty-seven, acts
of the Legislature of West Virginia, regular session, one
thousand nine hundred and twenty-seven, relating to the
establishment of a tribunal to be known as the county
court of Grant county under section twenty-nine, article
eight of the constitution of West Virginia; making provi-
sion for the commissioners of said county court now in
office to continue until the expiration of the term of office
to which they were elected, and reestablishing the county
court in said county as created by section twenty-two,

article eight of the constitution of West Virginia.
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Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:
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§1. That chapter one hundred and forty-seven, acts of
the Legislature of West Virginia, regular session, one
thousand nine hundred and twenty-seven, relating to

the establishment of a special tribunal known as the
county court of Grant county under section twenty-nine,
article eight of the constitution of West Virginia, be and
the same is hereby repealed, and that after the thirty-
first day of December, one thousand nine hundred sixty-
eight, the county court of Grant county shall be com-
posed of three commissioners, as established by section
twenty-two, article eight of the constitution of West Vir-
ginia, and who, in all respects, shall be elected, com-
pensated, regulated, controlled and governed by the pro-
visions of the constitution and the laws of the state of
West Virginia respecting county courts generally. At the
next general election to be held in November, one thousand
nine hundred sixty-eight, there shall be elected by the
voters of said county of Grant three commissioners of
said county court; the commissioners shall hold their

office for the term of six years, except that at the first
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3 [Enr. H. B. No. 979
meeting of said commissioners they shall designate by
lot, or otherwise, in such manner as they may determine,
one of their number, who shall hold his office for the
term of two years, one for four years, and one for six
years, so that one shall be elected every two years: Pro-
vided, however, That the commissioners now in office
shall continue in their respective offices and in the per-
formance of the duties thereof until the expiration of
their terms of office, and will be regulated, controlled,

governed, and compensated as provided by law.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregeing bill is correctly enrolled.
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awman House Committee

Originated in the House.

Takes effect ninety days from passage.
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